1 of 14
POWR-SPEED® Fuse
L50QS SERIES HIGH-SPEED ROUND-BODY
Littelfuse.com/L50QS
©2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/19/2026
Description

(PRE-ARC)
I2T (A2s)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2s)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2s)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80% RATED
CURRENT
WATTS LOSS
AT 100% RATED
CURRENT
AC DC AC DC 200 kA @ 500 Vac 50 kA @ 500 Vdc (W) (W)
L50QS035 35 500 500 200kA 50kA  111  430  290 3 5
L50QS040 40 500 500 200kA 50kA  137  530  363 3 9
L50QS050 50 500 500 200kA 50kA  211  770  516 5 8
L50QS060 60 500 500 200kA 50kA  269  1,500  881 5 9
L50QS070 70 500 500 200kA 50kA  393  1,775  1,185 6 11
L50QS080 80 500 500 200kA 50kA  616  3,550  1,720 6 11
L50QS090 90 500 500 200kA 50kA  720  4,075  1,990 8 14
L50QS100 100 500 500 200kA 50kA  905  4,577  2,313 9 17
L50QS125 125 500 500 200kA 50kA  1,503  7,655  4,815 10 17
L50QS125-100 125 500 500 200kA 50kA 1,816 20,340 8,829 11 20
L50QS150 150 500 500 200kA 50kA  2,382  11,100  7,190 12 21
L50QS175 175 500 500 200kA 50kA  3,148  16,500  9,900 14 25
L50QS200 200 500 500 200kA 50kA  4,102  18,233  11,567 17 32
L50QS225 225 500 500 200kA 50kA  5,379  25,300  16,700 19 35
L50QS250 250 500 500 200kA 50kA  7,094  31,350  22,500 20 37
L50QS275 275 500 500 200kA 50kA 9,655 40,175 30,177 21 39
L50QS300 300 500 500 200kA 50kA  11,240  53,800  36,150 25 46
L50QS325 325 500 500 200kA 50kA 13,183 56,250 41,000 27 51
L50QS350 350 500 500 200kA 50kA  14,246  68,850  44,800 30 61
L50QS400 400 500 500 200kA 50kA  21,155  100,300  67,300 33 65
L50QS450 450 500 500 200kA 50kA  26,425  121,000  84,650 35 63
L50QS500 500 500 500 200kA 50kA  31,747  141,000  103,500 39 72
L50QS600 600 500 500 200kA 50kA  43,922  193,500  128,000 49 92
L50QS700 700 500 500 200kA 50kA  75,597  314,000  230,000 51 92
L50QS800 800 500 500 200kA 50kA  92,717  393,500  280,000 63 117
4 of 14
POWR-SPEED® Fuse
L50QS SERIES HIGH-SPEED ROUND-BODY
Littelfuse.com/L50QS
©2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/19/2026
Ordering Information
SERIES AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACK
QUANTITY UPC
L50QS 35 L50QS035 L50QS035.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885991
L50QS 40 L50QS040 L50QS040.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885992
L50QS 50 L50QS050 L50QS050.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885993
L50QS 60 L50QS060 L50QS060.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885994
L50QS 70 L50QS070 L50QS070.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885995
L50QS 80 L50QS080 L50QS080.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885996
L50QS 90 L50QS090 L50QS090.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885997
L50QS 100 L50QS100 L50QS100.T 10 Pcs/ Box 07945885998
L50QS 125 L50QS125 L50QS125.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945885999
L50QS-100 125 L50QS125-100 L50QS125.TX100 10 Pcs/ Box 07945863733
L50QS 150 L50QS150 L50QS150.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886000
L50QS 175 L50QS175 L50QS175.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886001
L50QS 200 L50QS200 L50QS200.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886002
L50QS 225 L50QS225 L50QS225.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886003
L50QS 250 L50QS250 L50QS250.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886004
L50QS 275 L50QS275 L50QS275.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886005
L50QS 300 L50QS300 L50QS300.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886006
L50QS 325 L50QS325 L50QS325.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886011
L50QS 350 L50QS350 L50QS350.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886007
L50QS 400 L50QS400 L50QS400.V 5 Pcs/ Box 07945886008
L50QS 450 L50QS450 L50QS450.X 1 Pc/ Box 07945886009
L50QS 500 L50QS500 L50QS500.X 1 Pc/ Box 07945886010
L50QS 600 L50QS600 L50QS600.X 1 Pc/ Box 07945886012
L50QS 700 L50QS700 L50QS700.X 1 Pc/ Box 07945886013
L50QS 800 L50QS800 L50QS800.X 1 Pc/ Box 07945886014
5 of 14
POWR-SPEED® Fuse
L50QS SERIES HIGH-SPEED ROUND-BODY